DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Fleet Management From: Tammy Shew-Procurement Agent

CPA No.: (59) vendors Title: REP F EQUIPMENT: ALL AUT

ON-THE-ROAD, OFF-THE-ROAD, VEHICLES,
RCYCLES, TRUC l D MOTORIZED

EQUIPMENT
Effective Date: 10/09/18 Expiration Date: 10/31/19

Contract APPROVED Amount: $5,500,000.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0

{ Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
18-100989 Yes

See attached sheet with vendors and
expenditures and award amounts.

User Department Recommendation: Renew [IX Bid O
Funding for Renewal Term: $5.972.000.00

(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General Enterprise ] 3 Digit Fund Code 611
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Justification:

Renewal with current approved vendors. Requesting increase in funds due to large variety of maintenance and repairs
needed to service a fleet of over 3600 units and having a continued shortage of technicians to meet the demands of the
using departments. This is an estimated dollar amount based on an upward trend for maintenance and repairs in order to
meet the demands of the different departments in supporting the needs of the Citizens of DeKalb.

Mmtl//q

Department Director Signature Date

Rev. 1/28/17




DeKalb County

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Contract Renewal Request Form

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:

Additional Comments:

%@i/ﬁ AL

o
Approve . d

/7/;25//7

Deny 0O

Purchasing and Contracting Signature

Date

Rev. 1/28/17



Awarded Amount $5,500,000.00
Expenditures 2018-2019 {YTD 07/23/19) $4,403,469.00
2019-2020
CPAR Vendor Name Funds Request

1 1131126 [AAMCO Transmission 30,000.00
2 1130730 |Adams Equipment 100,000.00
3 | 1131165 |AG-Pro 30,000.00|
4 1131291 |Allan Vigil Ford Lincoln 120,000.00]
S 1130733 |Altec Industries 45,000.00|
6 | 1131262 |Ascendum Machinery 40,000.00]

7 | 1130975 |Assaciated Fuel 10,000.00]
8 1131127 |Atlanta Gear & Axle 10,000.00|
9 1131275 |Atlanta Internationa Hydraulics 30,000.00
10 1131352 ]Atlanta Powertrain (Force America) 30,000.00
11 | 1130740 |Atlanta Safety Brake Service 30,000.00
12 1130827 |Atlanta Trailer Services 75,000.00
13 | 1130764 |Auto Glass Fitters 10,000.00|
14 | 1131128 |(Avondale Tire 5,000.00]
15 1131139 |Banister Upholstery 15,000.00
16 1130747 |Barber Auto Air 40,000.00
17 1131368 |Border Equipment $,000.00
18 1130750 |[Carolina Environmental Systems 200,000.00
19 1130979 [Cherokee Trucking & Equipment 80,000.00
20 1131371 |Courtesy Automobile Group 90,000.00
21 1131295 |CS Truck & Trailer 100,000.00
22 1131268 |Cummins Inc. 300,000.00
23 1135749 |Fabco Fabrication, Inc. 150,000.00)
24 | 1131132 [Farmers Auto Glass & Trim 15,000.00|
25 | 1130801 |Femco Machine /Capital City 30,000.00|
26 1130726 (Flint Equipment 250,000.00
27 1130884 |Freestyle, Inc. 50,000.00
28 1130795 |GA Truck & Trailer 60,000.00
29 1130888 |Gwinnett Place Body Shop 150,000.00
30 | 1130960 |Hardy Chevolet Buick GMC 5,000.00
31 1131373 |Hardy Family Ford 5,000.00
32 1130885 |Hennessy Ford Lincoln Atlanta 50,000.00
33 1130753 |[interstate Truck Equipment 85,000.00|
34 1130767 |Jim Ellis Chevrolet 50,000.00
35 1130869 |Kendrick Radiator 20,000.00
36 1130727 |Lamar Ferrell -Superior Chevrolet 60,000.00
37 1131167 |Lashley Tractor Sales/Marion Ford Tractor 40,000.00
33 1230770 {[McNeilus Truck 80,000.00
39 1131178 |MHC Kenworth 350,000.00
40 1130972 |Midtown Glass/dba Glass, inc. 60,000.00




41 | -1130886 |Mobile Hydraulics 130,000.00
42 1130729 |[NexTran Truck Center 20,000.00
43 | 1130944 |Peterbilt of Atlanta 70,000.00|
44 1130822 |Reliable Transmission Service 50,000.00
45 1130732 |RoadTec 5,000.00
46 1130828 |Rush Truck Centers 999,000.00
47 1130734 |Sims Radiator Services 10,000.00
48 1131269 |Speedway Ford 1,000.00
49 1130806 |[Springs & Suspension 80,000.00
50 1131264 |Stephen Mechanical Services 1,000.00
51 1131180 |Ten 8 Fire & Safety Equipment 70,000.00
52 1130889 |Thomas ). Madden 20,000.00
53 1131608 |TK's Pro Window Tinting-Thaugh Ping 50,000.00
54 1131436 |Tractor & Equipment 65,000.00|
55 | 1130776 |W.W. Williams Company 450,000.00|
56 1130775 |West Georgia Hydraulics & Lift Truck 30,000.00
57 1131279 |Williams Fire apparatus 200,000.00
58 1131370 |Wilson Welding 20,000.00
59 1130717 |Yancey Brothers 800,000.00

5,972,000.00



