
AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and Number Repair of Equipment:  All Automobiles, On-the-Road, Off-the-

Road, Vehicles, Motorcycles, Trucks, Trailers & Motorized 

Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB#18-100989 

Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Date Solicitation prices expires.  (Indicate 

if vendor has agreed to extend bid 

date/prices.  Include new date) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 

expiring/expired contract (If no previous 

contract, please indicate.) 

Repair of Equipment:  All Automobiles, On-the-Road, Off-the-

Road, Vehicles, Motorcycles, Trucks, Trailers & Motorized 

Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB#18-100989 

 

55 Awarded Vendors 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

Increases and Total Award Amount) 

$17,444,000.00 

 

Initial Award-$5,500,000.00 

1st Renewal-$5,972,000.00 

2nd Renewal-$5,972,000.00 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple 

award, List Amount Spent per contract and 

include Total Amount Spent) 

Total Amount:  $15,202,208.00 (as of May 6, 2021) 

 

Initial Award-$4,403,469.00 

1st Renewal-$5,640,740.00 

 2nd Renewal-$5,157,999.00 (as of May 6, 2021) 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in 

business) 

 
(See attached list-55 vendors) 

 
On March 29, 2017, the LSBE 

Review Panel waived the LSBE 
requirements for these types of 

purchases 

Attachments:  Change Order Request Form 

. 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


